08-19-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TITA INA BATA INA DIA ANKARA INA DIA Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-8027 (exp. 6/30/2008) To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(les) James L. Rash, Michael G. Hinchey, 🖦 Name: United States of America as represented by the Gracanin, John D. Erickson Internal Address: Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 5/05 Execution Date(s) July 26, 2005, 7/26/05, 7/28/05, 8/ ✓ Assignment Merger City: Washington Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: p.c. Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No. 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Bryan A. Geurts 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Bidg 22 Rm 294 Mail Code 140.1 Authorized to be charged by credit card $|\mathbf{x}|$ -Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** Street Address: Goddard Space Flight Center None required (government interest not affecting title) 8800 Greenbelt Rd. 8. Payment Information City: Greenbelt a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers __ State: MD Expiration Date __ Phone Number: 301-286-7351 b. Deposit Account Number 14-0116 Fax Number: 301-286-9502 Authorized User Name Bryan A. Geurts Email Address: <u>bryan.a.geurts@n</u>asa.gov 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Bryan A. Geurts

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/18/2005 STUH11 . 00000103 140116

Name of Person Signing

01. FC:8021

700232992

PATENT

sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0151



Patent Application

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Title of Inv	ention: System a	and Method and Apparatus	for Verificat	tion of Knowledge-Based S	ystems
Inventor(s): Gracinin	Michael G. Hinch	ey, James L. Rash, Christop	her Rouff (S	SAIC), John Erickson, Den	is
NASA Case No.:	SC 14,942-1	Application No.*:		Filing Date*:	
				gned inventor(s) and the U of the National Aeronautic	
WHEREAS, the m	aking of this Assi	gnment and Agreement is in	ı accordance	with 37 CFR Part 501; and	i
WHEREAS, the u United States Pater			,	s) indicated below, an appl	ication for a
1. Assig	n to the Governm , its territories a	nd possessions, and my (o	sive right in our) entire r	he undersigned hereby: and to said invention withing eight, title and interest in h(s), and any patent(s) that	and to said
in accordance with (1883), as amendated request rights in a reservation to the	h 37 CFR 501.9(ed. If the Government of a sall government of a sall government of a sall governmental p	d), including rights of prionent chooses not to file a accordance with 3.7 CFR nonexclusive, irrevocable, purposes. The terms of such	ority under n applicatio 501.9(d), ar royalty-free	foreign rights in and to sai the International Convention in any foreign country, and such rights will be sul- license in the invention with a will appear, where practic	ion of Paris I (we) may bject to the ith power to
requested informa	tion to, and (c)	of the Government, (a) to to cooperate in any manu ansferred by this Assignmen	ner with the	any document for, (b) to e Government in order to ement.	deliver any allow the
_* 4. Autho		the attorneys of record in the	ie applicatio	on to insert the application	number and
M. 60		07/26/2	5		
(Signature of Inventor) Michael G. Hinche		(Date)	ail Bowie I	(Date Application Executed)	
(Inventor's Typed Name		(Post Office Address - Inc			
games L	Sach	7/26/0	5		
(Signature of Inventor) James L. Rash		1488 Velmeade Lane, D	avidsonville	(Date Application Executed) B. MD 21035	
Thventor's Typed Name	<i>y</i>	(Past Office Address - Inc			
Shu	(Jes	2 95519	<u> </u>		
(Signature of Inventor) John D. Ericks		3315 Godfrey St	. Apt.	(Date Application Executed) 63, Midland TX	797 <u>0</u> 7
(Inventor's Typed Name		(Post Office Address - In	cluding Count		

REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0152

Assignment & Agreement (Cont'd.)

Title of Invention: Systems, Method and Apparatus for Verification of Knowledge-

Based Systems

Inventors: Michael G. Hinchey, James L. Rash, Christopher Rouff (SAIC), John

Erickson, Denis Gracinin

NASA Case No. GSC 14,942-1

Deus Cominer	07/28/05	·			
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date)	(Date Application Executed)			
		•			
Denis Gracinin					

Inventors Typed Name

(Post Office Address-Including Country)

REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 08/12/2005